Green Schedule- Utah Theatre Association Conference 2018

We have tried to make locations as clear as possible so that you will be able to make appropriate and
timely busing/travel arrangements.

Thursdav, January 18 — Davis Conference Center, Production Venues

**LEAVE SCHOOL AT 11:15

**DROP BAGS OFF AT HOTEL AT 12:00 (BUS LEAVES)
Fairfield Inn Layton Marriott

1740 Heritage Park Blvd

Layton UT 84041

+1 (801) 444-1600

Registration Check-in — 12:30 p.m. -2:30 p.m. Davis Conference Center Lobby
® Acting Scholarship Screening Audition Singing Run-Through for musical theatre pieces
Twilight #2

Costume Contest - 12:30 p.m. — 2:30- Davis Conference Center

Theatre Arts Scholarship Screening Presentations 1:00 p.m.- 3:15 p.m.(by appt) — Davis
Conference Center- Stratus #9

Conference Kick-off: 2:30 p.m.— 3:30 p.m. — Eclipse Expo Hall
Workshop #1 —3:45 p.m. — 5:00 p.m. — Davis Conference Center

Dinner Break — 5:30 p.m. -7:30 p.m.
(no host)

**BUS ARRIVE AT 6:30%*

*MEET BUS AT 6:45%*

TARZAN AT NORTHRIDGE — 7:30 p.m. curtain at locations listed below (tickets by
assignment)

*GET BACK ON BUS TO GO TO HOTEL AT 9:30**

**BUS LEAVES**

**ROOM CHECKS @10:00%*

Friday. Januaryv 23 — Davis Conference Center. Production Venues
**8:00 walk to conference center**

Registration Check-in — 8:00-8:50 a.m. — Davis Conference Center Lobby/
e Design Utah Display set-up time: anytime after 8:00 a.m. in Davis Conference Center



e Scholarship Screening Callback Chat for Theatre Arts - check board for callback lists
UTA Information Desk — 8:00 — 5:00 p.m.- Davis Conference Center Lobby

Acting Scholarship Screening Auditions — 9:15 a.m.-4:30 p.m.(by appt) — Davis Conference
Center

Keynote Address — 9:00 a.m. — 10:00 a.m - Eclipse Expo Hall, Davis Conference Center
Ben Davis performs

Workshop #2 —10:10 am. — 11:10 a.m.
Workshop #3 —11:20 a.m. — 12:20 p.m.

Lunch — 12:20 p.m. — 2:00 p.m.
No host—food options around the area

Workshop #4- 2:00 p.m.. — 3:00 a.m.

Workshop #5-3:10 p.m. —4:10 p.m.
** ACTING SCHOLARSHIPS MEET**
** ACTING SCHOLARSHIP AUDITIONS AT 4:10%*

Workshop #6 - 4:20 p.m.- 5:20
**BUS ARRIVE AT 5:00%*
*MEET BUS AT 5:30 AT THE HOTEL**
**GO TO NEWGATE MALL FOR DINNER**
Dinner — 5:20 p.m. — 7:30 p.m.
No host — Food Truck round up available at Northridge High School
*MEET BACK ON BUS AT 6:45%*
LITTLE WOMEN AT BONNEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL - 7:30 curtain time, assigned
location

Saturday, January 20- Center Point Theatre

**BUS ARRIVE AT 7:30AM**

**ON BUS AT 8:00 AM**

**GO TO CENTERPOINT THEATRE**

UTA Information Desk — 8:30 a.m.-12:30 p.m. — Davis Conference Center
Scholarship Screening Callback Chat for Acting - check board for lists

Open Jar Institute Pyramid Prize Auditions- 9:00 a.m. — 11:30 a.m. -Center Point Theatre
Rehearsal Hall (basement)

Workshop E —9:00 a.m. — 10:30 a.m. — Workshops or “Dear Peter Parker”



Workshop F — 10:40 — 12:00 p.m. — Workshops or “Dear Peter Parker”

*MEET BUS ASASASASAP 12:05%*
**TRAVEL TO CONFERENCE CENTER**
All Conference Wrap-Up — 12:20 p.m.- 1:00 p.m. — Davis Conference Center — Eclipse Expo
Hall
e (Cookie treat
e Announcement of Costume Winners

e Special Performances
**DRIVE HOME**

Play Productions include
Northridge High School: Tarzan
Bonneviille High School: Little Women
Viewmont High School: Spoon River Anthology
Woods Cross High School: Curtains
Syracuse High School: MacBeth
Center Point Theatre: To Kill A Mockingbird




